

1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 purchasing@mymanatee.org

Solicitation Addendum

| Addendum No.: | 4 |
|----------------------|---|
| Solicitation No.: | 24-TA005270RB |
| Project No.: | 6093311 |
| Solicitation Title: | Construction Management at Risk Services for Manatee |
| | County Sheriff's Office (MCSO) District 5 Substation at |
| | Premier Campus |
| Addendum Date: | April 10, 2024 |
| Procurement Contact: | Ryan Blackmer |
| | |

RFQ No. 24-TA005270RB is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This Addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of RFQ No. 24-TA005270RB.

The deadline to submit all inquiries concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this RFQ is April 10, 2024.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:

Q1. Request a 30 day extension on the bid due date due to Addendum No. 3 in order to be able to put together a best price proposal.

R1. There will be no extension for the due date. The bid opening will remain April 30, 2024 at 1:00 PM ET.

Q2. As per Addendum 3, you have removed the requirement under minimum qualifications of substation projects. Is this also the case for the Tab 6 Proposer's and Team's Experience requirement of item 2. Describe Proposer's experience in construction management at risk services for Sheriff or Law Enforcement Substations for other government agencies, particularly those within Florida. R2. No

Q3. Can the projects represented here be for other city / county governments? R3. Yes

NOTE:

Deleted items will be struck through, added or modified items will be <u>underlined</u>. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the RFQ.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

END OF ADDENDUM

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE